Third Bidder 07-01-24A11:52 RCVD

STATE OF CALIFORNIA · DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION **DBE - COMMITMENT**

OCR-0006 (REV 11/2020) CONTRACT NO 07-333604 BID AMOUNT \$ 57,960,513.00 BID OPENING DATE 6/27/2024 BIDDER'S NAME Security Paving Company, Inc. DBE GOAL FROM CONTRACT % 21% TOTAL NUMBER OF ALL SUBCONTRACTS TOTAL VALUE OF ALL SUBCONTRACTS DBE PRIME CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION' (DBE & NON-DBE) (DBE & NON-DBE) 5 17,984,622.00 NAME OF DRES ITEM OF WORK AND DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES TO BE SUBCONTRACTED OR NAICS AND/OR (Must be certified on the date bids are BID AMOUNT WORK CATEGORY opened. Include Caltrans' certification no., ITEM NO. MATERIALS TO BE PROVIDED CODES (\$) DBE address, and phone number. Show 2nd and lower tier subcontractors.) 9, 20, 82, 83, 84, 85, 86, 87, 88, The Management Authority Inc., DBA Construction Signage 238990 Clean Up Company, DBE#51297, 560 W 182nd St Suite 994,009.00 89, 90, 91, 92, 93, 94, 95, 96, 97 G, Gardena, CA, 90248, 310-756-6227

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, DBA MTC, DBE#38078, 5, 6, 8 CAS, Traffic Control, Barricades C1200, C1201 4949 2ND STREET, FALLBROOK, CA, 92028, 951-695-3,721,800.00 5104 DESIGN BUILD ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC., 28 Rock Blanket C7200 DBE#47584, 2210 SOLEDAD CANYON RD, UNIT D, 450,900.00 ACTON, CA, 93510, 817-928-5468 A & M CONSULTING ENGINEERS, DBE#45181, 220 N. 60 Pre/Post Ramp Survey C8760 140,000.00 Locust, Visalia, CA, 93291, 559-429-4747 DEPENDABLE PETROLEUM PRODUCTS INC. DBF#51411. 43(P), 45(P), 46(P) Furnish And Deliver AC Oil 424720 25 Berlamo, Rancho Santa Margarita, CA, 926888, 949-618,384.00 500-7779 *See Next Page Show all DBE firms being claimed for credit, regardless of tier. Attach written confirmation from each DBE shown stating that it will be participating in the contract to perform the specific S work shown for the specific amount agreed to. **Total Claimed** Participation The names of the 1st tier DBE subcontractors and items of work must be consistent with the Subcontractor List (Pub Cont Code § 4100 et seq.). The bidder acknowledges that it is committed to use the Failure to submit a signed DBE Confirmation form and submit copies of the DBE quotes will DBEs shown on this form to meet the contract goal (49 result in disallowance of the DBE's participation. CFR 26.53). 'Each DBE prime contractor must enter its certification number and show all work to be performed by DBEs, including work performed by its own forces. Signature of Bidder 2 If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished. 3 Use NAICS and/or Work Category Codes from the California Unified Certification Program 06/28/2024 818-362-9200 database. (Area Code) Tel. No. * NAICS: North American Industry Classification System. Joe Ferndino

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms.Management.Unit@dot.ca.gov.

Person to Contact

(Please Type or Print)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA · DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DBE - COMMITMENT OCR-0006 (REV 11/2020)

| A Transport of the party of factors | | | | | | |
|--|---|---|---|--|---|--------------------------------------|
| CONTRACT NO. | 07-333604 | | | | | |
| BID AMOUNT | | | | | | |
| \$ | \$ 5 | 7,960,513.00 | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE | | 6/27/2024 | | | | |
| BIDDER'S NAME | | W/A | | | | |
| | Security Paving C | ompany, Inc. | | | | |
| DBE GOAL FROM CON | TRACT % 21% | 6 | | | | |
| DBE PRIME CONTRAC | TOR CERTIFICATION | TOTAL NUMBER (DBE & NON-DE | R OF ALL SUBCONTRA | | OTAL VALUE OF ALL SUBC BE & NON-DBE) | ONTRACTS |
| | | | 5 | | 17,98 | 4,622.00 |
| BID ITEM NO. | ITEM OF WORK AND D SERVICES TO BE SUBO MATERIALS TO BE | CONTRACTED OR | NAICS AND/OR WORK CATEGORY CODES ³ | (Must be co opened, Inclu DBE addres | NAME OF DBEs ertified on the date bids are ide Caltrans' certification no. s, and phone number. Show ower tier subcontractors.) | AMOUNT (\$) |
| (P), 24(P), 43(P), 48(P), 49(P), 52(P) | Operated Rente | ed Trucking | C9774 | | n Enterprises, Inc, DBE#42402, 2880 ynwood, CA, 90262, 323-622-8984 | 1,845,000.00 |
| 43(P), 45(P), 46(P) | Operated Rente | d Trucking | C9774 | | RS TRUCKING INC, DBE#30516, 1250 D, Sylmar, CA, 91342, 818-2665179 | 1,110,720.00 |
| Show all DBE firms being from each DBE shown st | g claimed for credit, regard | less of tier. Attach w | ritten confirmation | | | |
| work shown for the speci The names of the 1st tier | fic amount agreed to. DBE subcontractors and Cont Code § 4100 et seq.) | tems of work must h | | | Total Claimed Participation | \$ 8,880,813.00 |
| Failure to submit a signer | d DBE Confirmation form a the DBE's participation. | | | The bidder a DBEs show CFR 26.53). | icknowledges that it is co i on this form to meet the | mmitted to use the contract goal (49 |
| *Each DBE prime contract | ctor must enter its certifical | ion number and sho | w all work to be | | 1300 | |
| ¹ Each DBE prime contract performed by DBEs, incl | to be performed or furnish | ts own forces. | | Signature of E | 10 | |
| *Each DBE prime contrac performed by DBEs, incl *If 100% of an item is not of the item to be perform | to be performed or furnish | ts own forces. | cribe the exact portion | Signature of E | ädder | 818-362-920 (Area Code) Tel. No. |
| *Each DBE prime contract performed by DBEs, including a second of the item to be performable and/or Work database. | to be performed or furnished or furnished or furnished. | ts own forces. ned by the DBE, desc California Unified Co | cribe the exact portion | 06/28/2 | 024 | 818-362-920 (Area Code) Tel. No. |

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms Management. Unit@dot.ca.gov.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DBE CONFIRMATION OCR-0807 (REV 11/2020)

| CONTRACT NO. | | | endologia de |
|---|---|--|---------------|
| | 07-333604 | | |
| NAME OF DOE BUSINES | | | |
| NAME OF DEE REPRESE | The Management Authority Inc., DBA Con | struction Clean Up Compa | INV. |
| | Vincent Fields, Sr. | | |
| DRE CERTIFICATION NU | MBGR | | |
| NAME OF BIDDER | 51297 | | |
| TRANCES I PERSONAL | The Management Authority Inc., DBA Con | struction Clean Un Compa | |
| NAME OF PRIME CONTR | THE RIPLEMENT OF THE PROPERTY | sauction clean up compa | ny |
| NAME OF REPRESENTA | Security Paving Company, Inc. | | |
| | Joe Ferndino | | |
| DATE | 6/27/2024 | | |
| Bd Itom number | Item of work and description of services to be subcontract | Amount (5) | |
| 9 | CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) | 481,500.00 | |
| 20 | TREATED WOOD WASTE | 3,960.00 | |
| 82 | REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN MOUNTED ON | 42,000.00 | |
| 83 | REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST) | The state of the s | 4,650.00 |
| 84 | REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (METAL POST) | | 30,000.00 |
| 85 | REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SAD | | 58,650.00 |
| 86 | REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL | | 1,800.00 |
| 87 | FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGI | N (0.063"-UNFRAMED) | 76.804.00 |
| 88 | FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGI | | 3,220.00 |
| 89 | FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALLIMINUM SIG | | 8,200.00 |
| If 100% of an item is not portion of the item to be p | | Total | |
| | | As an authorized representative of | SEE NEXT PAGE |

ADA Notice This document is available in elternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2294, TTY 211, in writing at Forms Management Link 1126 N Street, MS-69, Secrementa, CA 958114, or by email at Forms Management Link@dot.oa.gov.

STATE OF CAUFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DBE CONFIRMATION OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020) CONTRACT NO 07-333604 NAME OF DRE BUSINES The Management Authority Inc., DBA Construction Clean Up Company NAME OF DIVE HER Vincent Fields, Sr. DEE CERTIFICATION NUMBER 51297 NAME OF BIDDER The Management Authority Inc., DBA Construction Clean Up Company Security Paving Company, Inc. Joe Ferndino DATE 6/27/2024 Bid tem number Item of work and description of services to be subcontracted or materials to be provided $^{\rm 3}$ (3) 90 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED) 28,320.00 91 METAL (ROADSIDE SIGN) 68,880.00 92 METAL (BARRIER MOUNTED SIGN) 1,250,00 93 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST 14,500.00 94 ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST 2,000.00 95 INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD) 104,000.00 96 INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD) 63,000.00 97 INSTALL SIGN PANEL ON SOUNDWALL 1,275.00 in 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the OBE describe the exact portion of the term to be performed or furnished. Torst 994,009.00 As an authorized representative of a certified disadventaged business enterprise, I confirm that my business was accelerated by the bisons or prime perhitsort privary above regarding the contract shown above. If the siddler is awarded the contract, my business will order histo a contractual agreement with the buddle or prime contractor to perform the type and colors encount of work shown on the DBE Conventional form. of the foregon bys true and correct

ADA Notice This document is analistic in atemative accessible formals. For more externation, please contact the Forms Management Unit of (279) 234-2254, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MC-59, Secretarions. On 20014, or by emetted Forms Management United STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

| DBE CONFIRMA OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020) | | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| CONTRACT NO. | | | |
| | 07-333604 | | |
| NAME OF DBE BUSINES | | | |
| NAME OF DBE REPRES | MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, DBA MTC | | |
| TWINE OF DUE NET NEO | Gabrielle Brosnan | | |
| DBE CERTIFICATION NU | | | |
| | 38078 | | |
| NAME OF BIDDER | | | |
| NAME OF DRIME CONT | MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, DBA MTC RACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER | | |
| NAME OF PRIME CONT | | | |
| NAME OF REPRESENTA | Security Paving Company, Inc. | | |
| | Joe Ferndino | | |
| DATE | 6/27/2024 | | THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T |
| | 6/27/2024 | | |
| Bid item number | Item of work and description of services to be subcontra- | Amount (\$) | |
| 5 | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS | 1,250,000.00 | |
| 6 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (511 EA @ \$ | 3,940.00) | 2,013,340.00 |
| 8 | TYPE II BARRICADE | 458,460.00 | |
| | | 1 0 | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | 1 2 | |
| | | | |
| 1 If 100% of an item is no | t to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact | | |
| portion of the item to be p | performed or furnished. | Total | 3,721,800.00 |
| | | As an authorized representative of business enterprise, I confirm that the bidder or prime contractor show shown above. If the bidder is award will enter into a contractual agreem contractor to perform the type and if the DBE Commitment form. | my business was contacted by in above regarding the contract ded the contract, my business ent with the bidder or prime |
| | | I certify under penalty of perjury that | the foregoing is true and correct |
| | | Signature of DEE's Authorized Rep | presentative |
| | | Gabrielle Bros | snan |
| | | Printed Name of DBE's Authorized | Representative |

Office Manager

Title of DBE's Authorized Representative 6/28/2024

STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DBE CONFIRMATION

OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)

| CONTRACT NO. | | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| NAME OF DBE BUSINESS | 07-333604 | | |
| | DESIGN BUILD ENGINEERING CONTRACTO | DRS. INC | |
| NAME OF DBE REPRESE | NTATIVE | mo, mo. | |
| DBE CERTIFICATION NUI | Anthony Talebian | | |
| DDE GERTIFICATION NO | 47584 | | |
| NAME OF BIDDER | 47304 | | |
| NAME OF PRINT COURT | DESIGN BUILD ENGINEERING CONTRACTO | DRS, INC. | |
| | ACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER | | |
| NAME OF REPRESENTAT | Security Paving Company, Inc. | | |
| | Joe Ferndino | | |
| DATE | 6/27/2024 | | |
| Bid item number | Item of work and description of services to be subcontract | cted or materials to be provided 1 | Amount (\$) |
| 28 | ROCK BLANKET | 450,900.00 | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| The State of the S | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| · | | | |
| of an item is not portion of the item to be pe | to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact erformed or furnished. | Total | 450,900.00 |
| | | As an authorized representative of business enterprise, I confirm that the bidder or prime contractor show shown above. If the bidder is award will enter into a contractual agreem contractor to perform the type and the DBE Commitment form. I certify under penalty of perjury that Signature of DBE's Authorized Repart Name of DBE's Authorized Vice President Title of DBE's Authorized Representations and the DBE's Authorized Representations. | my business was contacted by yn above regarding the contract ded the contract, my business ent with the bidder or prime dollar amount of work shown on the foregoing is true and correct. |
| | | | |
| | | 6/28/2 Date | 24 |
| | | , Duto | |

STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DRF CONFIRMATION

DBE CONFIRMATION OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020) CONTRACT NO. 07-333604 NAME OF DBE BUSINESS A & M CONSULTING ENGINEERS

NAME OF DBE REPRESENTATIVE Orfil Muniz DBE CERTIFICATION NUMBER 45181 NAME OF BIDDER A & M CONSULTING ENGINEERS

NAME OF PRIME CONTRACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER Security Paving Company, Inc. NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR Joe Ferndino DATE 6/27/2024 Bid item number Item of work and description of services to be subcontracted or materials to be provided 1 Amount 60 PRE/POST CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS 140,000.00 If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished. 140,000.00 As an authorized representative of a certified disadvantaged business enterprise, I confirm that my business was contacted by the bidder or prime contractor shown above regarding the contract shown above. If the bidder is awarded the contract, my business will enter into a contractual agreement with the bidder or prime contractor to perform the type and dollar amount of work shown on the DBE Commitment form I certify ander penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Signature of DBE's Authorized Representative Printed Name of DBE's Authorized Representative Title of DBE's Authorized Representative

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms.Management.Unit@dot.ca.gov.

6-28-29

Date

| CONTRACT NO. | | | |
|-----------------------------|--|--|--|
| | 07-333604 | | |
| NAME OF DBE BUSINES | S | - | and the same construction with the same of |
| NAME OF DBE REPRESI | DEPENDABLE PETROLEUM PRODUCTS INC | | |
| NAME OF DRE REPRESI | Chris McCarty | | |
| DBE CERTIFICATION NU | | | |
| | 51411 | | |
| NAME OF BIDDER | | | |
| NAME OF PRIME CONTE | DEPENDABLE PETROLEUM PRODUCTS INC PACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER | 2 | |
| | | | |
| NAME OF REPRESENTA | Security Paving Company, Inc. TIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR | | |
| | Joe Ferndino | | |
| DATE | 6/27/2024 | | |
| Bid item number | Item of work and description of services to be subcontrate | Amount (\$) | |
| P), 45(P), 46(P) | Furnish and Deliver Asphalt Oil To Vulca | 618,384.00 | |
| | \$1,030,640 @ 60% | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| 1 If 100% of an item is not | to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact | Total | 640 204 02 |
| portion of the Item to be p | errormed or turnisned. | | 618,384.00 |
| | | As an authorized representative business enterprise, I confirm the the bidder or prime contractor sh shown above. If the bidder is aw will enter into a contractual agree contractor to perform the type an the DBE Commitment form. | at my business was contacted to own above regarding the contract arded the contract, my busines ement with the bidder or prime |

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms.Management.Unit@dot.ca.gov.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DBE CONFIRMATION

OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)

| CONTRACT NO. | 07-333604 | | |
|--|--|---|---|
| NAME OF DBE BUSINES | | | |
| | Monzon & Son Enterprises, Inc | | |
| NAME OF DBE REPRESE | Abner Poitan | | |
| DBE CERTIFICATION NU | And the second s | | |
| | 42402 | | |
| NAME OF BIDDER | | | |
| NAME OF PRIME CONTE | Monzon & Son Enterprises, Inc | | |
| | Security Paving Company, Inc. | | |
| NAME OF REPRESENTA | And the second s | | |
| DATE | Joe Ferndino | | |
| The state of the s | 6/27/2024 | | |
| Bid item number | Item of work and description of services to be subcontra- | cted or materials to be provided ¹ | Amount (\$) |
| 22(P) | Operated Rented Trucking: S10 - 1,920 | 240,000.00 | |
| 24(P) | Operated Rented Trucking: S10 - 1,968 I | 246,000.00 | |
| 43(P) | Operated Rented Trucking: S10 - 480 HF | 60,000.00 | |
| 48(P) | Operated Rented Trucking: S10 - 2,400 H | HR @ \$125 | 300,000.00 |
| 49(P) | Operated Rented Trucking: S10 - 5,472 I | 684,000.00 | |
| 52(P) | Operated Rented Trucking: S10 - 2,520 H | HR @ \$125 | 315,000.00 |
| Market Control of the | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| If 100% of an item is no | It to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact performed or furnished. | Total | 1 845 000 00 |
| portion of the Rent to be p | performed or idmissible. | | 1,845,000.00 |
| | | As an authorized representative of business enterprise, I confirm that the bidder or prime contractor show shown above. If the bidder is award will enter into a contractual agreem contractor to perform the type and the DBE Commitment form. | my business was confacted by an above regarding the contract ded the contract, my business tent with the bidder or prime |
| | | I certify under penalty of perjury that | the foregoing is true and correct. |
| | | Signature of DBE's Authorized Re | presentative |
| | | Abner Poitan | 10 |
| | | Printed Name of DBE's Authorized Estimator | Representative |
| | | Title of DBE's Authorized Represe | ntative |
| | | | /2024 |
| | | Date | |

STATE OF CALIFORNIA · DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DBE CONFIRMATION OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020) CONTRACT NO. 07-333604 NAME OF DBE BUSINESS RANGEL BROTHERS TRUCKING INC NAME OF DBE REPRESENTATIVE Mark Rangel DBE CERTIFICATION NUMBER 30516 NAME OF BIDDER RANGEL BROTHERS TRUCKING INC NAME OF PRIME CONTRACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER Security Paving Company, Inc. NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR Joe Ferndino DATE 6/27/2024 Bid item number Item of work and description of services to be subcontracted or materials to be provided 1 Amount 43(P) Deliver Hot Mix Asphalt: 480 HR @ \$130 62,400.00 45(P) Deliver Hot Mix Asphalt: 1,152 HR @ \$130 149,760.00 46(P) Deliver Hot Mix Asphalt: 6,912 HR @ \$130 898,560.00 1 If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished. 1,110,720.00 As an authorized representative of a certified disadvantaged business enterprise, I confirm that my business was contacted by the bidder or prime contractor shown above regarding the contract shown above. If the bidder is awarded the contract, my business will enter into a contractual agreement with the bidder or prime contractor to perform the type and dollar amount of work shown on the DBF Commitme I certify ur gury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Title of DBE's Authorized Re



STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DBE GOOD FAITH EFFORTS DOCUMENTATION

Bidder's Name: Security Paving Company, Inc.

Contract No.: 07-333604

OCR-0008 (REV 10/2022) Contract No.: 07-333604

Page 1 of 3

List items of work the Bidder made available to Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) firms. Identify items of work the Bidder might otherwise perform
with its own forces, items that have been broken down into economically feasible units to facilitate DBE participation, and items for which the Bidder has
established flexible time frames for performance and delivery schedules in a manner that encourages and facilitates DBE participation. For each item listed,
show the dollar value and percentage of the total contract. The Bidder must demonstrate that sufficient work to meet the goal was made available to DBE firms.

| Item of Work Offered, Services Offered, or Materials Supplied | Bidder Normall Performs Item Yes/No | | Item Broken Down to Facilitate Participation Yes/No | | Established Flexible Timeframes for Performance and Delivery Schedules Yes/No | | Amount (\$) | Percentage of Total Bid |
|---|---|------|---|-----|---|------|-------------|----------------------------|
| See Part 1 | YES | NO 🗆 | YES | NO | YES | □NO | | |
| | YES | NO 🗆 | YES | NO | YES | □NO | | |
| | YES | NO 🗆 | YES | □NO | YES | □NO | | |
| | YES | NO 🗆 | YES | NO | YES | NO | | |
| | YES | NO 🗆 | YES | □NO | YES | □ NO | | |
| | YES | NO 🗆 | YES | No | YES | □ NO | | |
| | YES | NO 🗆 | YES | NO | YES | □NO | | |
| | YES | NO [| YES | NO | YES | □ NO | | |
| | YES | NO [| YES | NO | YES | □NO | 1 | |
| | YES | NO [| YES | No | YES | □ NO | | |
| | YES | NO [| YES | No | YES | □NO | | |
| | YES | NO [| YES | NO | YES | □ NO | | |
| | YES | NO [| YES | NO | YES | Ои | | |
| | YES | NO [| YES | NO | YES | □ NO | | |
| | YES | NO [| YES | NO | YES | Пио | | |
| | YES | NO [| YES | NO | YES | □ NO | | |
| | YES | NO [| YES | No | YES | □NO | | |
| | YES | NO [|]YES | NO | YES | □ NO | | |
| | YES | NO [| YES | No | YES | Пио | | |
| | YES | NO [| YES | NO | YES | Пио | | |

DBE Good Faith Efforts Documentation Part 1.

Bidders Name: Contract Number Security Paving Company, Inc.

07-333604

| Part 1. | | | | Contra | act Number | 07-333604 |
|---|---|---|---|--------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Items of work offered, Services Offered, Or materials supplied | Bidder normally Performs items Yes/No | Item Broken Down to Facilitate Participation Yes/No | Established Flexible Timeframes for Performance and Delivery Schedules Yes/No | | Amount (\$) | Percentage of Total Bid |
| Construction Area Signs | No | Yes | Yes | \$ | 1,545,800.00 | 2.7% |
| Traffic Control Systems | Yes | Yes | Yes | \$ | 4,520,825.00 | 7.8% |
| Implement BMP's | Yes | Yes | Yes | \$ | 149,200.00 | 0.3% |
| SWPPP | No | Yes | Yes | \$ | 9,153.00 | 0.0% |
| Temporary Erosion Control | No | Yes | Yes | \$ | 109,632.00 | 0.2% |
| Street Sweeping | No | Yes | Yes | \$ | 186,800.00 | 0.3% |
| Temporary Concrete Washout | Yes | Yes | Yes | \$ | 152,000.00 | 0.3% |
| Striping Removals | Yes | Yes | Yes | \$ | 520,755.00 | 0.9% |
| Treated Wood Waste | No | Yes | Yes | \$ | 4,158.00 | 0.0% |
| Noise Monitoring | No | Yes | Yes | \$ | 7,460.00 | 0.0% |
| Remove Concrete | Yes | Yes | Yes | \$ | 1,467,050.00 | 2.5% |
| Clear & Grub | No | Yes | Yes | \$ | 53,410.00 | 0.1% |
| Roadway Excavation | Yes | Yes | Yes | \$ | 1,651,020.00 | 2.8% |
| Roadside Clearing | No | Yes | Yes | \$ | 42,790.00 | 0.1% |
| Erosion Control | No | Yes | Yes | \$ | 654,175.20 | 1.1% |
| Temporary Irrigation Systems | No | Yes | Yes | \$ | 53,840.00 | 0.1% |
| Finishing Roadway | Yes | Yes | Yes | \$ | 15,990.00 | 0.0% |
| Class 3 Aggregate Base | Yes | Yes | Yes | \$ | 1,281,400.00 | 2.2% |
| LCB | Yes | Yes | Yes | \$ | 2,551,300.00 | 4.4% |
| Base Bond Breaker | Yes | Yes | Yes | \$ | 54,560.00 | 0.1% |
| Segment Correction | Yes | Yes | Yes | \$ | 830,000.00 | 1.4% |
| Replace AC Surfacing | Yes | Yes | Yes | \$ | 782,800.00 | 1.4% |
| Prime Coat | Yes | Yes | Yes | \$ | 530,100.00 | 0.9% |
| Supply HMA | No | Yes | Yes | \$ | 1,425,900.00 | 2.5% |
| Supply RHMA | No | Yes | Yes | \$ | 5,451,000.00 | 9.4% |
| Tack Coat | No | Yes | Yes | \$ | 11,520.00 | 0.0% |
| Remove AC Pavement | Yes | Yes | Yes | \$ | 1,333,500.00 | 2.3% |
| Cold Plane AC Pavement | Yes | Yes | Yes | \$ | 2,985,000.00 | 5.2% |
| JPCP | Yes | Yes | Yes | \$ | 1,782,200.00 | 3.1% |
| Minor Concrete | No | Yes | Yes | \$ | 6,170,909.00 | 10.6% |
| Repair Spalled Surface Area | Yes | Yes | Yes | \$ | 2,085,600.00 | 3.6% |
| Underground | Yes | Yes | Yes | \$ | 593,100.00 | 1.0% |
| Pre/Post Construction Surveys | No | Yes | Yes | \$ | 149,800.00 | 0.3% |
| Electrical Systems | No | Yes | Yes | \$ | 7,937,300.00 | 13.7% |
| Remove & Replace Monument | Yes | Yes | Yes | \$ | 14,920.00 | 0.0% |
| Paint Curb | No | Yes | Yes | \$ | 13,524.00 | 0.0% |
| Prepare & Stain Concrete | No | Yes | Yes | \$ | 57,190.00 | 0.1% |
| Reset Newspaper Box | Yes | Yes | Yes | \$ | 13,428.00 | 0.0% |
| Relocate Mailbox | Yes | Yes | Yes | \$ | 9,600.00 | 0.0% |
| Bike Racks | | Yes | | \$ | | |
| Fencing Fencing | No | | Yes | | 268,070.00 | 0.5% |
| Pavement Markers | No | Yes Yes | Yes Yes | \$ | 45,330.00 | 0.1% 0.1% |
| I avenient migrens | Yes | | | | 57,857.00 | |
| Roadside Signs | No | Yes | Yes | \$ | 544,205.50 | 0.9% |

STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DBE GOOD FAITH EFFORTS DOCUMENTATION

Bidder's Name: Security Paving Company, Inc.

Contract No.: 07-333604

Page 2 of 3

| OCR-0008 | (RFV | 10/2022) |
|----------|------|----------|

List the names of certified DBEs and all the dates on which they were solicited to bid on this project. Include the items of work offered and the dates and
methods used for following up initial and follow-up solicitations to determine with certainty whether the DBEs were interested. Attach copies of solicitations,
e-mail messages, telephone records, fax confirmations, etc.

| Name of DBE Solicited | | Date of Initia | ate of Initial Solicitation | | Items of Work Offered | | | Follow Up Methods and Dates | |
|---|--|--------------------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------|-----------------------|--|-------------------|---|--|
| See Attachment A: I See Attachment B: S | | | | | | | | | |
| See Attachment C: I See Attachment D: I | Emails | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | > = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = | |
| | | | | | - | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | and the second s | | | | - Territory (School) | | | | |
| | | - | | | - | | | and the second second | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | 10.000 | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| firm and its stal | tus as a DBE, the | DBEs that provid | led auotes, th | e price quate f | or each firm, a | offications specific to the items and the price difference for each OBE firm was selected over a D | DRF if the select | ted firm is not a DRF | |
| Items of Work | Provide Specifications f | d Plans/ for Work Offered s/No | | elected Firm | DBE or Non-DBE | Name of Rejected Firm | Quote (\$) | Price Difference (\$) | |
| See Part 3 | YES | Пио | | | | | | | |
| | YES | □мо | | | | | | | |
| | YES | □NO | | | | | | | |
| | YES | □NO | | | | | | | |
| 0.000 | YES | Пио | | | | | - | | |
| | YES | □ио | | | | | | | |
| | YES | □NO | | | | | | | |
| | YES | □NO | | | | | | | |
| | YES | NO | | | | | | | |

If the firm selected for the item is not a DBE, provide the reasons for the selection on a separate sheet and attach names, addresses, and phone numbers for the firms listed above. Provide evidence as to why additional agreements could not be reached for DBEs to perform work.

See Part 3A